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Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Docketing Division 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

RE: In the Matter ofthe Application of Ohio Edison Company, The 
Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, and The Toledo Edison 
Company for Authority to Establish A Standard Service Offer Pursuant 
to Section 4928.143, Revised Code, in the Form of an Electric Security 
Plan 
CaseNo. 10-388-EL-SSO 

Dear Clerk: 

Please find enclosed the original and twenty (20) copies of the Notice of Substitution of 
Counsel in the above-referenced case, which is being served on all parties by electronic mail 
today. Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Charles R. Dyas, Jr 

cc: Mark A. Hayden 
Michael Kurtz 
Cynthia Fonner Brady 
Jeffrey Small 
David Fein 
Samuel Randazzo 
Lisa McAlister 
Daniel Neilsen 
Joseph M. Clark 
Robert J. Triozzi 
Stephen L. Beeler 
Garrett Stone 
Michael Lavanga T-'ig i s t o cc-rtify t h a t the images appearing are an 
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Thomas O'Brien 
James Burk 
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Duane W. Luckey 
Thomas McNamee 
William Wright 
Richard L. Sites 
Robert Fortney 
Tammy Turkenton 
Arthur Korkosz 
Ebony Miller 
Matthew W. Wamock 
Leslie A. Kovacik 
Barth E. Royer 
Joseph P. Meissner 
Kevin Schmidt 
Dane Stinson 
Douglas M. Mancino 
Steven Huhman 
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Michael D. Dortch 
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BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

RECEIVES.^IISCKETING 91V 
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In the Matter ofthe Application of Ohio 
Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric 
Illuminating Company, and The Toledo 
Edison Company For Authority to 
Establish A Standard Service Offer 
Pursuant to Section 4928.143, Revised 
Code, in the Form of an Electric Security 
Plan 

PUCQ 

CaseNo. 10-388-EL-SSO 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF 
COUNSEL 

Now comes Intervenor Direct Energy Services, LLC (hereinafter "Direct"), by 

and through counsel of record, and hereby notifies the Commission and all parties and 

counsel of record that upon the withdraw of Counsel, M. Howard Petricoff of the Vorys, 

Sater, Seymour and Pease LL law firm that attomeys Charles R. Dyas, Jr. and C. David 

Paragas ofthe law firm of Bames & Thomburg LLP enters their appearance as counsel of 

record for Intervenor Direct. 

Please enter this substitution of Counsel upon the Commission's records and all 

further notices, pleadings, orders, or other documents and information should be directed 

to Mr. Dyas and Mr. Paragas c/o Bames & Thomburg LLP, 21 East State Street, Suite 

1850, Columbus, Ohio 43215, (614) 628-0096, Fax (614) 628-1433, cdyas@btlaw.com. 

mailto:cdyas@btlaw.com


Respectfully submitted, 

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 

Charles R. Dyas, Jr., Esq. (00>^9) 
C. David Paragas, Esq. (O0439O8) 
BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 
21 East State Street, Suite 1850 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Telephone: 614.628.0096 
Facsimile: 614.628,1433 
E-mail: charles.dyas@btlaw.com 
E-mail: david.paragas@,btiaw.com 

Attorneys forlntervenor Direct 
Energy Services LLC. 
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Certificate of Service 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing document was served via electronic 
email this 19**" day of April, 2010 on the parties Usted below. 

Charles R. Dyas, Jr 

Mark A. Hayden 
FirstEnergy Corp. 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 
haydenm@FirstEnergyCorp.com 

Michael Kurtz 
David Boehm/Kurt Boehm 
Boehm Kurtz & Lowery 
36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 

Cynthia Fonner Brady 
Constellation Energy Resources LLC 
550 W. Washington Blvd., Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
Cvnthia.brady@constellation.com 

Jeffrey Small 
Gregory Poulos/Richard Reese 
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 W. Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215-3485 
small@occ.state.oh.us 

Robert J. Triozzi 
Stephen L. Beeler 
City of Cleveland Department of Law 
601 Lakeside Avenue, Room 106 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
RTrio2zi@citvxleveland.oh.us 
SBeeler@citv.cleveland.oh.us 

Garrett Stone/Michael Lavanga 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street N.W. 
8* Floor, West Tower 
Washington DC 20007 
gas@bbrslaw.com 
mklfg),bbrslaw.com 

David C. Rinebolt/Colleen L, Mooney 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 W.Lima Street 
P.O. Box 1793 
Columbus, OH 43215 
drinebolt@ohiQpartiiers.org 
cmooney2@colum^us.rr.com 

John Bentine 
Mark Yurick/Matthew White 
Chester Willcox & Saxbe LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, OH 43215 
JBentine@cwslaw.com 
MYurick@cswlawxom 
MWhite@,cwslaw.com 
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David Fein 
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 
550 W. Washington Blvd., Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
David.Fein@constellation.com 

Samuel Randazzo/Lisa McAlister 
Daniel Neilsen/Joseph M. Clark 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 E. State Street, 17* Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Sam@,mwncmh.com 
LMcalister@mwncmh.com 
JClark@mwncmh.com 

Glenn Krassen 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
1375 E. Nintii Street, Suite 1500 
Cleveland, OH 44114-1718 
gkr asson@bricker • com 

Thomas O'Brien 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
tobrei n@bricker. com 

Arthur Korkosz, EKJ. 
FirstEnergy Corporation 
76 South Main Street 

,th Floor Legal Department, 18 
Akron, OH 44308 
korkoszA@FirstEr^rgvCQrp.com 

James Burk, Esq. 
FirstEnergy Service Corporation 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 
Biu-ki@FirstEnergvCorp.com 

Ebony Miller, Esq. 
FirstEnergy Corporation 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 
MillerE@FirstEnergvCorp.com 

Richard Cordray/Duane W. Luckey/ 
Thomas McNamee/William Wright 
Assistant Attomeys General 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad Street, 6'̂  Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Duane.luckey@puc.state.oh.us 
Thomas.mcnamee@puc.oh.us 
William.wright@puc.oh.us 

Mattiiew W. Wamock 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 S. Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
mwamock@bricker.com 

Richard L. Sites 
Ohio Hospital Association 
155 E. Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-3620 
ricks@ohanet.org 

15'*'Floor 

Leslie A. Kovacik 
Northwest Ohio Aggregation Coalition 
420 Madison Ave., Suite 100 
Toledo, OH 43604-1219 
Leslie.kovacik@toledo.oh.gov 
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Robert Fortney 
Tammy Turkenton 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

.rd Floor 180 E. Broad Street, 3' 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Robert. fortney @puc. state. oh.us 
Tammv.turkentQn@puc.state.oh.us 

Barth E. Royer 
Nolan Moser/Trent Dougherty 
Bell & Royer LPA 
33 South Grant Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43215 
barthrover@aQl.com 

Kevin Schmidt 
The Ohio Manufacturers' Association 
33 North High Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-3005 
kschmidt@ohiomfg. com 

Joseph P. Meissner 
The Legal Aid Society of Cleveland 
1223 West 6^ Street 
Cleveland, OH 44113 
ipmeissn@lasclev.org 

Dane Stinson 
Bailey Cavalieri LLC 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 2100 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Dane.stinson@baileycavalieri.com 

Craig I. Smith 
Material Sciences Corporation 
2824 Coventry Road 
Cleveland, OH 44120 
Wis29@yahQQ.com 

Douglas M. Mancino 
McDermott Will & Emory LLP 
2049 Century Park East, Suite 3800 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-3218 
dmancino@mwe.com 

Theodore S. Robinson 
Citizen Power 
2121 Murray Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15217 
robinson@citizenpower.com 

Steven Huhman 
Morgan Stanley 
2000 Westchester Ave. 
Purchase, NY 10577 
Steven. huhman@mor ganstanley. com 

Gregory K. Lawrence 
McDermott Will & Emory LLP 
28 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
Glawrence@mwe.com 

Henry Eckhart 
50 West Broad Street, #2117 
Columbus, OH 43215 
henrveckhart@aol. com 
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Gregory J. Dunn 
Christopher Miller / Andre T. Porter 
Schottenstein Zox & Dunn Co., LPA 
250 West Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
gdunn@szd.CQm 
cmillerfgi.szd.com 
aporter@szd.com 

Michael D. Dortch 
Kravitz, Brown & Dortch, LLC 
63E. State St., Suite 200 
Columbus, OH 43215 
mdortch@kravitzllc.com 

Daniel R. Conway 
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur 
41 S. High Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
dconwav@porterwright.com 

David A. Kutik 
Jones Day 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
dakutik@ionesday.com 

Amy Spiller 
Duke Energy Business Services, Inc. 
221 E. Fourth Stt̂ eet, 25̂ ^ Floor 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
Amv.spiller@duke-€nergv.cQm 

Michael Beiting 
Morgan Parke 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 S. Main Street 
Akron, OH 443Q8 
beitingm@firstenergvcQrp.com 
parkem@firstenergycorp.com 

James F. Lang 
Calfee Halter & Griswold LLP 
1400 KeyBank Center 
800 Superior Ave. 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
ilang@calfee.com 

M. Howard Petricoff 
Stephen M. Howard 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008 
mhpetricoff@vorvs.CQm 
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